[0067] Fifteen to twenty stable formulations for each amine were chosen from the Matrix 

Chart above to give as broad a coverage of the variables as possible. These formulations 

were prepared in 15 mL quantities for filming and streaking and cleaning performance 

testing.

[0068] One hundred twenty-three (123) homogeneous samples were chosen for filming 

and streaking evaluation and for cleaning evaluation according to the procedures described 

below.

Filming and Streaking Test Procedure

[0069] Fold a 9 inch square of cheesecloth as described in Figure 1 to an approximately